

April 13, 2017

ROBERTA M CAMARCA AKERMAN LLP 750 9TH STREET NW SUITE 750 WASHINGTON, DC 20001

Re: F-6379 COMMISSION EXPRESS NATIONAL INC COMMISSION EXPRESS F/A

Dear ROBERTA M CAMARCA:

The Annual Report has been reviewed and is in compliance with Minnesota Statute Chapter 80C and Minnesota Rules Chapter 2860.

This means that there continues to be an effective registration statement on file and that the franchisor may offer and sell the above-referenced franchise in Minnesota.

The franchisor is not required to escrow franchise fees, post a Franchise Surety Bond or defer receipt of franchise fees during this registration period.

As a reminder, the next annual report is due within 120 days after the franchisor's fiscal year end, which is December 31, 2017.

Sincerely,

MIKE ROTHMAN Commissioner

By:

Geoffrey Sprav Commerce Analyst Registration Division (651) 539-1596

MR:GS:gs



STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE REGISTRATION DIVISION (651) 539-1627

IN THE MATTER OF THE REGISTRATION OF: COMMISSION EXPRESS F/A By COMMISSION EXPRESS NATIONAL INC

> ORDER AMENDING REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, an application to amend the registration and amendment fee have been filed,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the registration dated April 20, 2010, is amended as of the date set forth below.

man

MIKE ROTHMAN Commissioner Department of Commerce 85 7th Place East, Suite 500 St Paul, MN 55101

Date: April 13, 2017



Roberta Camarca Paralegal

Akerman LLP

State of Minnesota The Victor Building Dept of Commerce 750 9th Street, N.W., Suite 750 Washington, DC 20001 Tel: 202.393.6222

Bec'd \$

APR

Dir: 202.824.1768 Dir Fax: 202.585.6209 roberta.camarca@akerman.com

April 10, 2017

BY FEDERAL EXPRESS

Akerman

Mr. Geoffrey Spray **Commerce** Analyst Department of Commerce 85 7th Place East, Suite 500 St. Paul, MN 55101-2198

COMMISSION EXPRESS NATIONAL, INC. dba Commission Express (File Re: #F-6379)

Dear Mr. Spray:

Per your email request on April 7th, enclosed is the additional filing fee for the registration review.

I look forward to receiving notification of an effective renewal application.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

Roberta M Camarca Roberta M. Camarca, Paralegal

Enclosures CEN-REG-01

akerman.com

This is a document preview downloaded from FranchisePanda.com. The full document is available for free by visiting: https://franchisepanda.com/franchises/commission-express